Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12-14-2004



102900930

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

005032

Attorney Docket No.

121526

0000/1

| | | Please record the attached original | ginal | document or copy thereof. | | | | | |
|------|---|--|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | A. B. | Name of conveying parties: Akehiro ONO Masahiro KAMIMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | 2. | A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN | | | | | |
| | | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. | Nature of conveyance: | | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: All) December 1, 2004 | | | | | | | |
| 4. | . X This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | | | |
| | Α. | Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| İ | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | |
| | C. | Title of Application: <u>IMAGE FORMING APPARATU</u> | <u>S</u> | | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| | Na | me: James A. Oliff | 7. | A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| | | | Ē | B. Enclosed (Check No. 161352) | | | | | |
| | Ad | dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | 8. | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | To ti | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| ľ | | A Olice Delication No. 27 075 | | Date: December 7, 2004 | | | | | |
| COOP | Scot | es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 t M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 10000219 11005032 Total number of pages in | cludi | ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | |
| | | 40.00.00 | | | | | | | |

12/14/2004 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 016061 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Akehiro ONO | (5) | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | insert | (2) | Masshiro KAMIMURA | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) of inventor(s) | (3) | | • | . – | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | • | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations peld to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | |
| (9) | insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI | KAISHA | | | |
| (10) | ineert Address of Assignee | (10) | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi. Alchi-ken 467-8561. Japan | | | | |
| | | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including ar provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and a Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination cartificates that may be granted on the Invention I | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification of Invention | (11) | IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | n | (Attorney Docket No. 1216 | 526 | > | | |
| | | | for which the undersigned has (have) e | executed an application for patent in the United State | ne of America | | |
| (12) | insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on December | er 1, 2004 | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | | • | | |
| Assigne claims o eexami States n ull right recewith | e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inter- 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de- | e in ob- agree(rmation agree d Unite hereby lication terest I | teining evidence and going forward with s) to execute all papers and document all Convention for Protection of Industria (e) to perform all affirmative acts which d States patent to the Assignee. authoriza(s) and request(s) the Commin (e) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of herein assigned, and that he has (they in grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRID. | s and perform any act which may be necessary i | in connection with irm by reissue or tents of the United e has (they have) oments in conflict. | | |
| | in witness whereof, | mecul | ed by the undersigned on the date(s) | opposite the undersigned name(s). | | | |
| Date | Dec. 1, | 20 | | akehiro Ono | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | Dec. 1, | 20 | 04 Name of Inventor | Masahiro Kaminura | (SEAL) | | |
| Clarine | | | Name of Inventor _ | | (SEAL) | | |
| Dethé | | | Name of Inventor _ | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | | |
| Data | ··· | _ | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Name of inventor _ | | (SEAL) | | |

PATENT REEL: 016061 FRAME: 0015